

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 13604/2009

DEAN MAULANA AZAD MED.COLLEGE & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BUDH PRIYA RAHUL & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 16/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Rani Chhabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for condonation of delay in refiling
the special leave petition is allowed.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar