

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24655/2009

DEAN MAULANA AZAD MED.COLLEGE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BUDH PRIYA RAHUL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Rani Chhabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Preeti Maniktalya, Adv.
Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice.

Dasti service upon unserved respondent No.1 is
allowed.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit.

List again on 10.9.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar