

\200

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24655/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 20/04/2009 in LPA No.165/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DEAN MAULANA AZAD MED.COLLEGE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BUDH PRIYA RAHUL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Adv.
Mrs Rani Chhabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In spite of service, respondent no. 1 has not entered appearance either in person or through a learned counsel.

We have considered the request of the petitioners. In our opinion, during the pendency of this petition, the judgment and order passed by the Delhi High Court in LPA No. 165 of 2009 dated 20.4.2009 requires to be stayed. Accordingly, it is stayed.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER