

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24655/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 20/04/2009 in LPA No.165/2009 of the
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DEAN MAULANA AZAD MED.COLLEGE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BUDH PRIYA RAHUL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mrs.Avnish Ahlawat, Adv.
for Mrs Rani Chhabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Interim order to continue.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master