

Listed On: 04.09.2014
Before Ld. Registrar
Court No. 1
Item No. 98

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No.6345/2012

DEAN MAULANA AZAD MED. COLLEGE & ORS. ...APPELLANTS
Versus
BUDH PRIYA RAHUL & ANR. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that there are 2 respondents in this appeal. Service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete on both the respondents. Respondent NO. 2 is represented by Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh Rupal, Advocate but no one has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 1 so far though served with notice.

It is further submitted that for non filing of statement of case by the counsel for the parties, office report for direction was listed before the Honb'le Judge in chambers on 11.08.2014, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Filing of Statement of Case is dispensed with."

Original record has been received from the High Court.

The appeal above mentioned is listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this Office Report for pre-final hearing.

DATED THIS THE 03rd DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

Copy to:

1. Mrs. Rani Chhabra, Advocate.
2. Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh Rupal, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.